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16th Masters International Speed Skating ERFURT CRITERION 
Erfurt, 25./26.11.2023 

Gunda-Niemann-Stirnemann-Halle 
http://www.eisschnelllauf-erfurt.de 24.11.2023, 7:29  Uhr 

 

Time Schedule   1st day 

 
11:30 IcePreparation  

 

12:00 500 m Masters Women 7 Pairs 

 500 m Masters Men 13 Pairs 

 

12:40 IcePreparation 

 

13:00 1500 m Masters Women 1 Pair, 3 Quartets 

 1500 m Masters Men 1 Pair, 6 Quartets 

 

13:50 IcePreparation 

 

14:10 Team Pursuit 4 Laps  

 

14:30 End 

 

 

 

Time Schedule   2nd day 

 
09:30 IcePreparation  

 

10:00 1000 m Masters Women 7 Pairs 

 1000 m Masters Men 13 Pairs 

 

10:40 IcePreparation 

 

11:00 3000 m Masters Women 1 Pair, 3 Quartets 

 3000 m Masters Men 1 Pair, 6 Quartets 

 

12:30 Victory Ceremony 
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STARTLIST 500 m 1asters somen approx. 12:00 
Pair Line No Name No State/Club AG  
 1 I 14 BUDDE, Gertraud  GER/BSV Sen75 
 O 5 FRANKE-JORDAN, Sylvia  GER/EVD Sen55 
 
 2 I 1 HÜSER, Imke  GER/OSL Sen35 
 O 3 GÜNTHER, Sabine  GER/EVD Sen55 
 
 3 I 2 HERSCHKE, Peggy  GER/BSV Sen50 
 O 12 SANDÖ, Ingunn  NOR Sen60 
 
 4 I 13 ZILLMANN, Ute  GER/TSM Sen65 
 O 4 LESCHNER, Katrin  GER/ECC Sen55 
 
 5 I 9 TERHÜRNE, Karin  NED Sen55 
 O 6 MANTHEE, Iris  GER/TSC Sen55 
 
 6 I 10 ZEHMISCH, Katrin  GER/SCC Sen55 
 O 8 ROGULSKA, Kaska  NED Sen55 
 
 7 I 11 BOEREMA, Monique  NED Sen60 
 O 7 PREUSS, Anke  GER/TSC Sen55 
 

STARTLIST 500 m 1asters 1en approx. 12:09 
Pair Line No Name No State/Club AG  
 1 I 512 KWADRIN, Andrej  GER/EVD Sen40 
 O 501 TRAUB, Günther  GER/DEC Sen85 
 
 2 I 509 HERTING, Volker  GER/BSV Sen80 
 O 508 LANGEN, Klaus-Dieter  GER/BSV Sen80 
 
 3 I 517 HAUEISEN, Stephan  GER/ECE Sen55 
 O 518 ZEIßBERG, Marvin  GER/ECG Sen30 
 
 4 I 506 LAUBHAN, Roman  GER/ECE Sen70 
 O 513 LAUBHAN, Dennis  GER/BSV Sen45 
 
 5 I 520 GÜNTHER, Frank  GER Sen60 
 O 503 METTING VAN RIJN, Johan  SUI Sen65 
 
 6 I 502 EHM, Andreas  GER/ECE Sen65 
 O 523 AMBASS, Hans-Peter  SUI Sen65 
 
 7 I 522 VERDURMEN, Jim  NED Sen60 
 O 521 RUMPF, Thomas  GER/STC Sen60 
 
 8 I 507 MARSOLLEK, Reinhold  GER/ECG Sen70 
 O 505 VRANCEANU, Mircea  GER/ECE Sen65 
 
 9 I 514 MÜHR, Matthias  GER/ECE Sen45 
 O 519 WITKAMP, Danny  NED Sen55 
 
10 I 510 HELD-ENGELBRECHT, Andre  GER/ECE Sen35 
 O 511 BRÜTSCH, Ricardo  SUI Sen40 
 
11 I 504 VAN DEN HOFF, Victor  NED Sen65 
 O 524 KOPKA, Tjard  GER/ECE Sen55 
 
12 I 526 VERHOEVE, Frans  NED Sen55 
 O 525 VAN BERNUM, Rene  GER/BSV Sen55 
 
13 I 515 PFEFFER, Rene  GER/ECE Sen45 
 O 516 VAN WERSCH, Vincent  NED Sen50 
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* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  

*             I C E P R E P A R A T I O N             * 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  
 

STARTLIST 1500 m 1asters somen   (Quartet) approx. 13:00 
Pair Line No Name No State/Club AG  
 1 I 2 HERSCHKE, Peggy  GER/BSV Sen50 
 O 5 FRANKE-JORDAN, Sylvia  GER/EVD Sen55 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 2 I 3 GÜNTHER, Sabine  GER/EVD Sen55 
 O 14 BUDDE, Gertraud  GER/BSV Sen75 
 
 3 I 12 SANDÖ, Ingunn  NOR Sen60 
 O 1 HÜSER, Imke  GER/OSL Sen35 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 4 I 9 TERHÜRNE, Karin  NED Sen55 
 O 13 ZILLMANN, Ute  GER/TSM Sen65 
 
 5 I 7 PREUSS, Anke  GER/TSC Sen55 
 O 6 MANTHEE, Iris  GER/TSC Sen55 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 6 I 10 ZEHMISCH, Katrin  GER/SCC Sen55 
 O 11 BOEREMA, Monique  NED Sen60 
 
 7 I 4 LESCHNER, Katrin  GER/ECC Sen55 
 O 8 ROGULSKA, Kaska  NED Sen55 
 

STARTLIST 1500 m 1asters 1en   (Quartet) approx. 13:14 
Pair Line No Name No State/Club AG  
 1 I 512 KWADRIN, Andrej  GER/EVD Sen40 
 O 509 HERTING, Volker  GER/BSV Sen80 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 2 I 501 TRAUB, Günther  GER/DEC Sen85 
 O 506 LAUBHAN, Roman  GER/ECE Sen70 
 
 3 I 514 MÜHR, Matthias  GER/ECE Sen45 
 O 508 LANGEN, Klaus-Dieter  GER/BSV Sen80 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 4 I 517 HAUEISEN, Stephan  GER/ECE Sen55 
 O 503 METTING VAN RIJN, Johan  SUI Sen65 
 
 5 I 520 GÜNTHER, Frank  GER Sen60 
 O 513 LAUBHAN, Dennis  GER/BSV Sen45 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 6 I 507 MARSOLLEK, Reinhold  GER/ECG Sen70 
 O 521 RUMPF, Thomas  GER/STC Sen60 
 
 7 I 518 ZEIßBERG, Marvin  GER/ECG Sen30 
 O 523 AMBASS, Hans-Peter  SUI Sen65 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 8 I 505 VRANCEANU, Mircea  GER/ECE Sen65 
 O 522 VERDURMEN, Jim  NED Sen60 
 
 9 I 502 EHM, Andreas  GER/ECE Sen65 
 O 519 WITKAMP, Danny  NED Sen55 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
10 I 511 BRÜTSCH, Ricardo  SUI Sen40 
 O 515 PFEFFER, Rene  GER/ECE Sen45 
 
11 I 526 VERHOEVE, Frans  NED Sen55 
 O 510 HELD-ENGELBRECHT, Andre  GER/ECE Sen35 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
12 I 525 VAN BERNUM, Rene  GER/BSV Sen55 
 O 504 VAN DEN HOFF, Victor  NED Sen65 
 
13 I 524 KOPKA, Tjard  GER/ECE Sen55 
 O 516 VAN WERSCH, Vincent  NED Sen50 


